
County Contact Title Office phone Email
Alamance Ms. Tory Frink Clerk to the Board (336) 570‐4042 tory.frink@alamance‐nc.com
Alexander Ms. Jamie Starnes Clerk to the Board (828) 632‐9332 jstarnes@alexandercountync.gov
Alleghany Ms. Drew Todd Clerk to the Board/Assistant to County Manager (336) 372‐4179 drew.todd@alleghanycounty‐nc.gov
Anson Ms. Denise Cannon Clerk to the Board (704) 994‐3201 dcannon@ansoncountync.gov
Ashe Ms. Ashley Honeycutt Clerk to the Board/Assistant to the County Manager (336) 846‐5507 ashleyhoneycutt@ashecountygov.com
Avery Ms. Cindy Turbyfill Clerk to the Board/Assistant County Manager (828) 733‐8212 avery.clerk@averycountync.gov
Beaufort Ms. Katie Mosher Clerk to the Board (252) 946‐0079 katie.mosher@beaufortcountync.gov
Bertie Ms. LaShonda Cartwright Clerk to the Board/Executive Assistant (252) 794‐6110 lashonda.cartwright@bertie.nc.gov
Bladen Ms. Maria C. Edwards Clerk to the Board/Assistant to County Manager (910) 862‐6702 medwards@bladenco.org
Brunswick Ms. Daralyn Spivey Clerk to the Board (910) 253‐2017 daralyn.spivey@brunswickcountync.gov
Brunswick Ms. LeAnn Weigand Executive Assistant/Deputy Clerk to the Board (910) 253‐2016 leann.weigand@brunswickcountync.gov
Buncombe Mr. Lamar Joyner Clerk to the Board (828) 250‐4105 lamar.joyner@buncombecounty.org
Buncombe Ms. Stacey Woody Deputy Clerk to the Board (828) 250‐4118 stacey.woody@buncombecounty.org
Burke Mrs. Kay Honeycutt Draughn Clerk to the Board (828) 764‐9354 kay.draughn@burkenc.org
Burke Mr. Lance Riddle Executive Assistant to County Manager/Deputy Clerk (828) 764‐9353 Lance.Riddle@burkenc.org
Cabarrus Ms. Lauren Linker Clerk to the Board (704) 920‐2109 lelinker@cabarruscounty.us
Cabarrus Ms. Angela F. Poplin Deputy Clerk to the Board (704) 920‐2103 AFPoplin@cabarruscounty.us
Caldwell Mrs. Abigail Rich Clerk to the Board/Assistant to County Manager (828) 757‐1300 arich@caldwellcountync.org
Camden Ms. Karen Davis Clerk to the Board/Assistant to County Manager (252) 338‐6363 kdavis@camdencountync.gov
Carteret Ms. Lori Roberson Turner Clerk to the Board (252) 728‐8580 Lori.Turner@carteretcountync.gov
Caswell Ms. Carla Smith Clerk to the Board (336) 694‐4193 csmith@caswellcountync.gov
Catawba Ms. Dale Stiles Clerk to the Board (828) 465‐8990 dstiles@catawbacountync.gov
Chatham Ms. Lacee George Deputy Clerk to the Board (919) 542‐8200 lacee.george@chathamcountync.gov
Chatham Ms. Lindsay K. Ray Clerk to the Board (919) 545‐8302 lindsay.ray@chathamcountync.gov
Cherokee Ms. Maria Hass Assistant County Manager/Clerk to the Board (828) 837‐5527 maria.hass@cherokeecounty‐nc.gov
Chowan Ms. Carrie Byrum HR Manager/Deputy Clerk to the Board (252) 482‐8431 carrie.byrum@chowan.nc.gov
Chowan Ms. L. Susanne Stallings Clerk to the Board (252) 482‐8431 Susanne.stallings@chowan.nc.gov
Clay Ms. Betty Bradley Clerk to the Board (828) 389‐0089 bbradley@claync.us
Cleveland Ms. April Crotts Deputy Clerk/Assistant to County Manager (704) 484‐4800 april.crotts@clevelandcountync.gov
Cleveland Ms. Phyllis Nowlen Clerk to the Board (704) 484‐4766 phyllis.nowlen@clevelandcountync.gov
Columbus Ms. Jana Nealey Clerk to the Board (910) 640‐6640 jana.nealey@columbusco.org
Columbus Ms. Amanda Prince County Attorney/Deputy Clerk to the Board (910) 642‐2914 aprince@columbusco.org
Craven Ms. Nan Holton Clerk to the Board (252) 636‐6601 nholton@cravencountync.gov
Cumberland Ms. Iva Clark Deputy Clerk to the Board (910) 678‐7772 iclark@cumberlandcountync.gov
Cumberland Ms. Andrea Tebbe Clerk to the Board (910) 678‐7771 atebbe@cumberlandcountync.gov
Currituck Ms. Samantha Evans Deputy Clerk to the Board/Assistant to the County Manager (252) 232‐2075 samantha.evans@currituckcountync.gov
Currituck Ms. Leeann Walton Clerk to the Board/Administrative Assistant (252) 232‐2075 Leeann.Walton@CurrituckCountyNC.gov
Dare Ms. Cheryl Anby Clerk to the Board (252) 475‐5000 cheryl.anby@darenc.com
Davidson Mrs. Debbie Harris Clerk to the Board (336) 242‐2202 debbie.harris@davidsoncountync.gov
Davie Ms. Stacy Moyer Human Resources Director/Clerk to the Board (336) 753‐6005 smoyer@daviecountync.gov
Duplin Mr. Davis H. Brinson County Manager (910) 296‐2100 dbrinson@duplincountync.com
Durham Mr. Macio Carlton Deputy Clerk to the Board (919) 560‐0026 mcarlton@dconc.gov



Durham Mrs. Monica W. Wallace Clerk to the Board (919) 560‐0027 mwwallace@dconc.gov
Edgecombe Ms. Fran Mungo Clerk to the Board (252) 641‐7834 franmungo@edgecombeco.com
Forsyth Ms. Rosalyn V. Covington Deputy Clerk to the Board (336) 703‐2011 covingrv@forsyth.cc
Forsyth Ms. Ashleigh M. Sloop Clerk to the Board (336) 703‐2025 sloopam@forsyth.cc
Franklin Ms. Kristen King Clerk to the Board (919) 340‐4629 kking@franklincountync.us
Gaston Ms. Donna S. Buff Clerk to the Board (704) 866‐3196 donna.buff@gastongov.com
Gaston Ms. Angela Stacks Deputy Clerk to the Board (704) 866‐3177 angela.stacks@gastongov.com
Gates Ms. Joleatha Chestnutt Clerk to the Board/Executive Assistant (252) 357‐1240 jchestnutt@gatescountync.gov
Graham Ms. Kim Crisp Interim County Manager/Clerk to the Board (828) 479‐7961 kim.crisp@grahamcounty.org
Granville Ms. Debra A. Weary Clerk to the Board & Assistant to the County Manager (919) 693‐4761 debra.weary@granvillecounty.org
Granville Ms. Patrice Wilkerson Administrative Support Assistant/Deputy Clerk (919) 603‐1308 patrice.wilkerson@granvillecounty.org
Greene Mr. Kyle DeHaven County Manager (252) 747‐3446 kyle.dehaven@greenecountync.gov
Greene Ms. Kathy Mooring Deputy Clerk (252) 747‐3446 kathy.mooring@greenecountync.gov
Guilford Ms. Robin Keller Clerk to the Board (336) 641‐4893 rkeller@guilfordcountync.gov
Guilford Ms. Ariane Webb Deputy Clerk to the Board (336) 641‐3996 awebb@guilfordcountync.gov
Guilford Ms. Jessica Wolf Deputy Clerk to the Board (336) 641‐3383 jwolf@guilfordcountync.gov
Halifax Ms. Andrea H. Wiggins Clerk to the Board/Assistant to the County Manager (252) 583‐1131 wigginsa@halifaxnc.com
Harnett Ms. Melissa D. Capps Clerk to the Board (910) 893‐7555 mcapps@harnett.org
Haywood Ms. Amy L. Stevens Clerk to the Board/Executive Assistant to County Manager (828) 452‐6625 amy.stevens@haywoodcountync.gov
Haywood Ms. Tracy Wells Deputy Clerk to the Board (part‐time) (828) 356‐2669 tracy.wells@haywoodcountync.gov
Henderson Ms. Denisa Lauffer Clerk to the Board (828) 697‐4808 dlauffer@hendersoncountync.gov
Hertford Dr. Renee Fleetwood Clerk to the Board (252) 358‐7823 renee.fleetwood@hertfordcountync.gov
Hoke Ms. Gwen McGougan Clerk to the Board (910) 875‐8751 gmcgougan@hokecounty.org
Hyde Mr. Richard Mann Clerk to the Board/Assistant to County Manager (252) 926‐4178 rmann@hydecountync.gov
Iredell Mrs. Amy B. Anderson Clerk to the Board (704) 878‐3058 aanderson@co.iredell.nc.us
Jackson Ms. Angie Winchester Clerk to the Board (828) 631‐2295 angiewinchester@jacksonnc.org
Johnston Ms. Dana Cuddington Deputy Clerk to the Board (919) 989‐5100 dana.cuddington@johnstonnc.com
Jones Ms. Angelica Hall Human Resources Director/Clerk to the Board (252) 448‐7571 ahall@jonescountync.gov
Jones Ms. Jennifer King Elections Director/Senior Executive Assistant (252) 448‐3921 jking@jonescountync.gov
Lee Ms. Hailey Hall Clerk to the Board/Communication & GR Specialist (919) 718‐4688 hhall@leecountync.gov
Lee Ms. Susan Mills Administrative Assistant II to County Manager (919) 718‐4605 smills@leecountync.gov
Lenoir Ms. Vickie King Clerk to the Board (252) 559‐6450 vking@co.lenoir.nc.us
Lincoln Mrs. Amy S. Atkins Clerk to the Board (704) 736‐8473 aatkins@lincolncounty.org
Lincoln Mr. Joshua Grant Assistant Manager (704) 736‐8471 jgrant@lincolncounty.org
Macon Mr. Mike Decker HR Director/Deputy Clerk to  the Board (828) 349‐2020 mdecker@maconnc.org
Macon Mr. Derek Roland County Manager (828) 349‐2025 droland@maconnc.org
Madison Ms. Mandy Bradley Clerk to the Board (828) 649‐2854 mbradley@madisoncountync.gov
Martin Ms. Julia Rease Clerk to the Board/Executive Assistant (252) 789‐4300 jrease@martincountyncgov.com
McDowell Ms. Victoria Craig Clerk to the Board (828) 652‐7121 victoria.craig@mcdowellgov.com
Mecklenburg Ms. Arlissa Eason Deputy Clerk to the Board (980) 314‐2914 Arlissa.eason@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Mecklenburg Ms. LaShonda McCorkle‐Hart Assistant to the County Manager (980) 314‐2906 LaShonda.Hart@MecklenburgCountyNC.gov
Mecklenburg Mrs. Kristine Maddox Smith Clerk to the Board (980) 314‐2914 Kristine.Smith@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Mitchell Ms. Christy Young Clerk to the Board/Finance Specialist (828) 688‐2139 Christy.young@mitchellcounty.org



Montgomery Ms. Misty H. Coffin Clerk to the Board (910) 576‐4221 clerktoboard@montgomerycountync.com
Moore Ms. Laura M Williams Clerk to the Board (910) 947‐6403 clerktoboard@moorecountync.gov
Nash Ms. Janice Evans Clerk to the Board (252) 459‐9800 janice.evans@nashcountync.gov
New Hanover Ms. Kym Crowell Clerk to the Board (910) 798‐7149 kcrowell@nhcgov.com
New Hanover Ms. Melissa Long Deputy Clerk to the Board (910) 798‐7219 melong@nhcgov.com
Northampton Ms. Itia Robertson Interim Clerk to the Board (252) 534‐2501 Clerk.to.board@nhcnc.net
Onslow Ms. Kourtney P. Lanier Deputy Clerk to the Board (910) 347‐4717 kourtney_lanier@onslowcountync.gov
Onslow Ms. Julie S. Wand Clerk to the Board (910) 347‐4717 julie_wand@onslowcountync.gov
Orange Ms. Laura Jensen Clerk to the Board (919) 245‐2130 ljensen@orangecountync.gov
Orange Ms. Tara May Deputy Clerk to the Board (919) 245‐2125 tmay@orangecountync.gov
Pamlico Ms. Chantelle Allison Clerk to the Board (252) 745‐3133 chantelle.allison@pamlicocounty.org
Pasquotank Ms. Shatoria Reid Deputy Clerk to the Board (252) 335‐0865 reids@co.pasquotank.nc.us
Pasquotank Ms. Lynn Scott Clerk to the Board (252) 335‐0865 scottl@co.pasquotank.nc.us
Pender Ms. Tera C. Cline Clerk to the Board (910) 259‐1202 tcline@pendercountync.gov
Perquimans Mr. Frank Heath County Manager (252) 426‐2842 frankheath@perquimanscountync.gov
Perquimans Ms. Mary P. Hunnicutt (part‐time) Clerk to the Board (252) 426‐2842 mhunnicutt@perquimanscountync.gov
Person Ms. Brenda Reaves Clerk to the Board (336) 597‐1720 breaves@personcountync.gov
Pitt Ms. Kimberly Hines Clerk to the Board (252) 902‐2950 kimberly.hines@pittcountync.gov
Pitt Ms. Janna Singleton Deputy Clerk to the Board (252) 902‐2950 janna.singleton@pittcountync.gov
Polk Ms. Ange' High Assistant to County Manager (828) 894‐3301 ahigh@polknc.org
Polk Ms. Kristy A. Tipton Clerk to the Board (828) 894‐3301 ktipton@polknc.org
Randolph Ms. Dana Crisco Clerk to the Board (336) 318‐6300 dana.crisco@randolphcountync.gov
Richmond Ms. Dena Cook Clerk to the Board (910) 417‐4916 dena.cook@richmondnc.com
Robeson Ms. Hope Brayboy Deputy Clerk to the Board (910) 671‐3024 hope.brayboy@co.robeson.nc.us
Robeson Ms. Tammy S. Freeman Clerk to the Board (910) 671‐3022 tammy.freeman@co.robeson.nc.us
Rockingham Ms. Susan Washburn Clerk to the Board (336) 342‐8100 swashburn@co.rockingham.nc.us
Rowan Ms. Sarah Pack Clerk to the Board (704) 216‐8180 sarah.pack@rowancountync.gov
Rowan Ms. Rebecca Saleeby Deputy Clerk to the Board (704) 216‐8180 Rebecca.saleeby@rowancountync.gov
Rutherford Ms. Hazel Haynes Clerk to the Board (828) 287‐6045 hazel.haynes@rutherfordcountync.gov
Sampson Ms. Stephanie Shannon Clerk to the Board/Executive Assistant (910) 592‐6308 sshannon@sampsonnc.com
Scotland Mr. Adam Peele Community Relations Specialist/Deputy Clerk to the Board (910) 277‐2406 apeele@scotlandcounty.org
Scotland Mr. J. Jason Robinson Clerk to the Board/Assistant to County Manager/PIO (910) 277‐3191 jrobinson@scotlandcounty.org
Stanly Ms. Tyler Brummitt Clerk to the Board (704) 986‐3600 tbrummitt@stanlycountync.gov
Stokes Ms. Amber N. Brown Interim County Manager/Clerk to the Board (336) 593‐2448 anbrown@co.stokes.nc.us
Surry Mr. Nathan Walls Clerk to the Board/Assistant to County Manager (336) 401‐8201 wallsn@co.surry.nc.us
Swain Ms. Cindi Woodard Clerk to the Board (828) 488‐9273 c_woodard@swaincountync.gov
Transylvania Ms. Trisha Hogan Clerk to the Board (828) 884‐3271 trisha.hogan@transylvaniacounty.org
Tyrrell Mrs. Penny Owens Clerk to the Board/Assistant to County Manager (252) 796‐1371 pennyowens@tyrrellcounty.net
Union Ms. Lynn West Clerk to the Board (704) 283‐3853 west@unioncountync.gov
Vance Ms. Kelly H. Grissom Clerk to the Board/Executive Assistant (252) 738‐2003 kgrissom@vancecounty.org
Wake Ms. Tanika Cooper Senior Executive Assistant (919) 856‐6180 tanika.cooper@wake.gov
Wake Ms. Yvonne Gilyard Clerk to the Board (919) 856‐6180 Yvonne.Gilyard@wake.gov
Wake Ms. Portia Johnson Senior Executive Assistant (919) 856‐6180 portia.johnson@wake.gov



Wake Ms. Toni Womack Senior Executive Assistant (919) 856‐6163 Toni.Womack@wake.gov
Warren Ms. Monique Hinton Executive Assistant/Deputy Clerk to the Board (252) 257‐3115 moniquehinton@warrencountync.gov
Warren Ms. Paula Pulley Clerk to the Board (252) 257‐3115 paulapulley@warrencountync.gov
Washington Ms. Julie Bennett Clerk to the Board (252) 793‐5823 jbennett@washconc.org
Watauga Ms. Anita J. Fogle Clerk to the Board (828) 265‐8000 anita.fogle@watgov.org
Wayne Ms. Carol Bowden Clerk to the Board (919) 731‐1445 carol.bowden@waynegov.com
Wayne Ms. Kayla Whitley Assistant Clerk to the Board (919) 731‐1435 Kayla.Whitley@waynegov.com
Wilkes Mrs. Sarah D. Call Clerk to the Board (336) 651‐7346 wcmanager@wilkescounty.net
Wilson Ms. Melissa Parrish Assistant Clerk to the Board (252) 399‐2803 amparrish@wilson‐co.com
Wilson Ms. Melissa Williams‐Worley Clerk to the Board/Executive Assistant (252) 299‐5811 mwilliams@wilsoncountync.gov
Yadkin Ms. Tanya Gentry Clerk to the Board (336) 679‐4200 tgentry@yadkincountync.gov
Yancey Ms. Sonya Morgan Clerk to the Board (828) 682‐5301 sonya.morgan@yanceycountync.gov


